

BID TABULATION #14014

VSC FOR IT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
 OPENED 8/27/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-32394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	22 CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES (SOMERSET, NJ)	ABAXENT, LLC (PEWAUKEE, WI)	ADECCO ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (MILWAUKEE, WI)	APTUDE, INC (BATAVIA, IL)	COMPUTER AID, INC (CHICAGO, IL)	CORE BTS, INC (BROOKFIELD, WI)	EXPERIS US, INC (MILWAUKEE, WI)
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	N/A	N/A	NO	N/A	N/A	N/A	YES
GROUP NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION							
1 APPLICATIONS DEVELOPMENT							
1.1 IT PROJECT MANAGER - PROGRAM MANAGER	\$98.00	\$95.00	\$87.00	\$110.00	\$122.00	\$125.00	\$90.00
1.2 PROJECT LEADER	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$77.00	\$95.00	\$114.00	\$105.00	\$70.00
1.3 SYSTEMS ANALYST	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$67.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$70.00
1.4 PROGRAMMER/ANALYST	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$88.00	\$70.00
1.5 PROGRAMMER	\$80.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$83.00	\$70.00
1.6 WEB DESIGNER	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$78.00	\$55.00
1.7 DOCUMENTATION SPECIALIST	\$80.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$66.00	\$60.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 1	\$543.00	\$510.00	\$486.00	\$615.00	\$651.00	\$640.00	\$485.00
2 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPORT							
2.1 PROJECT LEADER - ORACLE PEOPLESOFT DEVELOPMENT	\$120.00	\$180.50	\$90.00	\$130.00	NO BID	\$135.00	\$100.00
2.2 SENIOR ORACLE PEOPLESOFT ANALYST/DEVELOPER - FINANCIAL SUITE	\$120.00	\$147.25	\$105.00	\$125.00	NO BID	\$125.00	\$90.00
2.3 SENIOR ORACLE PEOPLESOFT ANALYST/DEVELOPER - HRMS/PAYROLL SUITE	\$120.00	\$147.25	\$120.00	\$125.00	NO BID	\$125.00	\$90.00
2.4 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT TRAINER - FINANCIAL SUITE	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$135.00	NO BID	\$250.00	\$125.00
2.5 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT TRAINER - HRMS/PAYROLL SUITE	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$135.00	NO BID	\$250.00	\$125.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 2	\$540.00	\$655.00	\$465.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$885.00	\$530.00
3 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS (GIS)							
3.1 SENIOR GIS TECHNICIAN	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$26.50	\$100.00	NO BID	\$110.00	\$55.00
3.2 JUNIOR GIS TECHNICIAN	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$21.00	\$80.00	NO BID	\$65.00	\$45.00
3.3 SENIOR GIS ANALYST	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$32.00	\$100.00	NO BID	\$110.00	\$55.00
3.4 JUNIOR GIS ANALYST	\$55.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	NO BID	\$75.00	\$45.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 3	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$104.50	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$200.00
4 TECHNICAL SUPPORT							
4.1 DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$110.00	\$99.00	\$100.00	\$80.00
4.2 DATABASE ANALYST	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$95.00	\$99.00	\$97.00	\$70.00
4.3 LEAD SYSTEMS ANALYST - NETWORKS	\$85.00	\$80.00	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$99.00	\$95.00	\$70.00
4.4 NETWORK SPECIALIST	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$99.00	\$88.00	\$60.00
4.5 SENIOR SUPPORT SPECIALIST	\$55.00	\$70.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$121.00	\$84.00	\$55.00
4.6 TECHNICAL SYSTEMS ANALYST	\$50.00	\$65.00	\$42.00	\$80.00	\$66.00	\$75.00	\$70.00
4.7 HELPDESK TECHNICIAN	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$22.00	\$55.00	\$66.00	\$55.00	\$35.00
4.8 TELEPHONY SPECIALIST	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$121.00	\$56.00	\$60.00
4.9 TELEPHONY ANALYST/DEVELOPER - AVAYA	\$45.00	\$49.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$121.00	\$78.00	\$80.00
4.10 TELEPHONY ANALYST/DEVELOPER - OPEN SOURCE TELEPHONY	\$65.00	\$49.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$121.00	\$95.00	\$80.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 4	\$600.00	\$616.00	\$569.00	\$810.00	\$1,012.00	\$823.00	\$660.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$1,933.00	\$2,061.00	\$1,624.50	\$2,435.00	\$1,663.00	\$2,708.00	\$1,875.00

BID TABULATION #14014

VSC FOR IT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
 OPENED 8/27/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-32394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		FLEXION INC (SUN PRAIRIE, WI)	FUSION INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	GLOBALSOURCE IT (MILWAUKEE, WI)	IODATASHERE, INC (WEST CHICAGO, IL)	VISION SOLUTIONS, INC (MEQUON, WI)	KARVIE SYSTEMS (MENOMONEE FALLS, WI)	LANCESOFT, INC (HERNDON, VA)
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?		N/A	NO	NO	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
GROUP NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION								
1 APPLICATIONS DEVELOPMENT								
1.1	IT PROJECT MANAGER - PROGRAM MANAGER	\$125.00	\$75.00	NO BID	\$110.00	\$90.00	NO BID	\$71.97
1.2	PROJECT LEADER	\$95.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$98.00	\$90.00	NO BID	\$49.82
1.3	SYSTEMS ANALYST	\$90.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$85.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$59.01
1.4	PROGRAMMER/ANALYST	\$90.00	\$75.00	NO BID	\$75.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$66.76
1.5	PROGRAMMER	\$85.00	\$70.00	NO BID	\$65.00	\$70.00	NO BID	\$69.20
1.6	WEB DESIGNER	\$85.00	\$75.00	NO BID	\$58.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$52.59
1.7	DOCUMENTATION SPECIALIST	\$75.00	\$60.00	NO BID	\$52.00	\$45.00	NO BID	\$44.29
TOTAL FOR GROUP 1		\$645.00	\$485.00	\$0.00	\$543.00	\$490.00	\$0.00	\$413.64
2 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPORT								
2.1	PROJECT LEADER - ORACLE PEOPLESOFT DEVELOPMENT	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$155.00	\$100.00	\$83.00	\$66.43
2.2	SENIOR ORACLE PEOPLESOFT ANALYST/DEVELOPER - FINANCIAL SUITE	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$135.00	\$95.00	\$73.00	\$75.59
2.3	SENIOR ORACLE PEOPLESOFT ANALYST/DEVELOPER - HRMS/PAYROLL SUITE	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$135.00	\$95.00	\$73.00	\$80.56
2.4	ORACLE PEOPLESOFT TRAINER - FINANCIAL SUITE	\$115.00	\$80.00	\$140.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$73.00	\$64.01
2.5	ORACLE PEOPLESOFT TRAINER - HRMS/PAYROLL SUITE	\$115.00	\$80.00	\$140.00	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$73.00	\$66.43
TOTAL FOR GROUP 2		\$605.00	\$430.00	\$790.00	\$675.00	\$440.00	\$375.00	\$353.02
3 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS (GIS)								
3.1	SENIOR GIS TECHNICIAN	NO BID	\$70.00	NO BID	\$70.00	\$45.00	\$73.00	\$27.08
3.2	JUNIOR GIS TECHNICIAN	NO BID	\$60.00	NO BID	\$52.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$21.48
3.3	SENIOR GIS ANALYST	NO BID	\$75.00	NO BID	\$95.00	\$45.00	\$73.00	\$40.44
3.4	JUNIOR GIS ANALYST	NO BID	\$65.00	NO BID	\$72.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$29.37
TOTAL FOR GROUP 3		\$0.00	\$270.00	\$0.00	\$289.00	\$170.00	\$271.00	\$118.37
4 TECHNICAL SUPPORT								
4.1	DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR	\$95.00	\$85.00	NO BID	\$82.00	\$70.00	\$73.00	\$63.97
4.2	DATABASE ANALYST	\$90.00	\$75.00	NO BID	\$82.00	\$65.00	\$73.00	\$59.06
4.3	LEAD SYSTEMS ANALYST - NETWORKS	\$85.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$72.00	\$75.00	\$73.00	\$64.01
4.4	NETWORK SPECIALIST	\$80.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$73.00	\$40.14
4.5	SENIOR SUPPORT SPECIALIST	\$75.00	\$60.00	NO BID	\$72.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$47.06
4.6	TECHNICAL SYSTEMS ANALYST	\$75.00	\$55.00	NO BID	\$78.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$56.74
4.7	HELPDESK TECHNICIAN	\$55.00	\$45.00	NO BID	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$26.60
4.8	TELEPHONY SPECIALIST	\$90.00	\$50.00	NO BID	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$38.75
4.9	TELEPHONY ANALYST/DEVELOPER - AVAYA	\$90.00	\$55.00	NO BID	\$58.00	\$50.00	\$73.00	\$72.63
4.10	TELEPHONY ANALYST/DEVELOPER - OPEN SOURCE TELEPHONY	\$90.00	\$60.00	NO BID	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$73.00	\$71.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 4		\$825.00	\$615.00	\$0.00	\$646.00	\$585.00	\$708.00	\$539.96
GRAND TOTAL		\$2,075.00	\$1,800.00	\$790.00	\$2,153.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,354.00	\$1,424.99

BID TABULATION #14014

VSC FOR IT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
 OPENED 8/27/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-32394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ON-SITE, INC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	THE SOARING GROUP, INC (ATLANTA, GA)	STRATAGEM, INC (MEQUON, WI)	SUPERIOR SUPPORT RESOURCES, INC (BROOKFIELD, WI)	SYSLOGIC, INC (BROOKFIELD, WI)	TRISSENTIAL LLC (WAUKESHA, WI)	V GROUP INC (CRANBURY, NJ)
LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	NO	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
GROUP NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION							
1 APPLICATIONS DEVELOPMENT							
1.1 IT PROJECT MANAGER - PROGRAM MANAGER	\$70.40	NO BID	\$85.00	\$125.00	\$115.00	\$120.00	\$115.00
1.2 PROJECT LEADER	\$60.80	NO BID	\$75.00	\$95.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$105.00
1.3 SYSTEMS ANALYST	\$59.20	NO BID	\$68.00	\$85.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$75.00
1.4 PROGRAMMER/ANALYST	\$73.60	NO BID	\$73.00	\$90.00	\$70.00	\$90.00	\$84.00
1.5 PROGRAMMER	\$52.80	NO BID	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$65.00	\$90.00	\$82.00
1.6 WEB DESIGNER	\$43.20	NO BID	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$78.00
1.7 DOCUMENTATION SPECIALIST	\$38.40	NO BID	\$58.00	\$85.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$72.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 1	\$398.40	\$0.00	\$484.00	\$620.00	\$505.00	\$645.00	\$611.00
2 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT DEVELOPMENT AND SUPPORT							
2.1 PROJECT LEADER - ORACLE PEOPLESOFT DEVELOPMENT	\$60.80	\$180.00	\$150.00	NO BID	\$110.00	NO BID	\$128.00
2.2 SENIOR ORACLE PEOPLESOFT ANALYST/DEVELOPER - FINANCIAL SUITE	\$57.60	\$160.00	\$147.00	NO BID	\$110.00	NO BID	\$118.00
2.3 SENIOR ORACLE PEOPLESOFT ANALYST/DEVELOPER - HRMS/PAYROLL SUITE	\$67.20	\$160.00	\$147.00	NO BID	\$110.00	NO BID	\$112.00
2.4 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT TRAINER - FINANCIAL SUITE	\$33.60	\$160.00	\$125.00	NO BID	\$100.00	NO BID	\$45.00
2.5 ORACLE PEOPLESOFT TRAINER - HRMS/PAYROLL SUITE	\$33.60	\$160.00	\$125.00	NO BID	\$100.00	NO BID	\$45.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 2	\$252.80	\$820.00	\$694.00	\$0.00	\$530.00	\$0.00	\$448.00
3 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS (GIS)							
3.1 SENIOR GIS TECHNICIAN	\$78.40	NO BID	\$85.00	NO BID	\$75.00	NO BID	\$78.00
3.2 JUNIOR GIS TECHNICIAN	\$76.80	NO BID	\$70.00	NO BID	\$65.00	NO BID	\$42.00
3.3 SENIOR GIS ANALYST	\$65.60	NO BID	\$85.00	NO BID	\$95.00	NO BID	\$105.00
3.4 JUNIOR GIS ANALYST	\$56.00	NO BID	\$70.00	NO BID	\$60.00	NO BID	\$38.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 3	\$276.80	\$0.00	\$310.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$0.00	\$263.00
4 TECHNICAL SUPPORT							
4.1 DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR	\$49.60	NO BID	\$85.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	NO BID	\$84.00
4.2 DATABASE ANALYST	\$48.00	NO BID	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$85.00	NO BID	\$76.00
4.3 LEAD SYSTEMS ANALYST - NETWORKS	\$72.00	NO BID	\$69.00	\$90.00	\$85.00	NO BID	\$84.00
4.4 NETWORK SPECIALIST	\$46.40	NO BID	\$58.00	\$90.00	\$70.00	NO BID	\$88.00
4.5 SENIOR SUPPORT SPECIALIST	\$40.00	NO BID	\$35.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	NO BID	\$76.00
4.6 TECHNICAL SYSTEMS ANALYST	\$52.80	NO BID	\$69.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	NO BID	\$72.00
4.7 HELPDESK TECHNICIAN	\$25.60	NO BID	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	NO BID	\$38.00
4.8 TELEPHONY SPECIALIST	\$40.00	NO BID	\$49.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$28.00
4.9 TELEPHONY ANALYST/DEVELOPER - AVAYA	\$72.00	NO BID	\$49.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	NO BID	\$36.00
4.10 TELEPHONY ANALYST/DEVELOPER - OPEN SOURCE TELEPHONY	\$72.00	NO BID	\$49.00	\$110.00	\$65.00	NO BID	\$32.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP 4	\$518.40	\$0.00	\$573.00	\$920.00	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$614.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$1,446.40	\$820.00	\$2,061.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,050.00	\$645.00	\$1,936.00

BID TABULATION #14014

VSC FOR IT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
OPENED 8/27/2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-32394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- | | |
|---|---|
| 1 ADIL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC (MINEOLA, NY) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 2 CMC AMERICAS INC, (BATON ROUGE, LA) | TOOK EXCEPTION TO CITY'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS |
| 3 DINKAR KARUMURI (NAPERVILLE, IL) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 4 ENCORE CONSULTING SERVICES, INC (ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 5 HIGHSTREET IT SOLUTIONS, LLC (GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO) | TOOK EXCEPTION TO CITY'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS |
| 6 INNOSOUL, INC (ALBANY, NY) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 7 THE JOXEL GROUP, LLC (MEQUON, WI) | DID NOT BID ALL ITEMS IN GROUP |
| 8 PLANET TECHNOLOGIES (GERMANTOWN, MD) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 9 S&F SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS (LAKE ZURICH, IL) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 10 SOFBANG LLC (CHICAGO, IL) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |
| 11 TOMSLAP SYSTEMS LLC (OAK CREEK, WI) | DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT |

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- | | |
|--|--|
| 1 MARS IT (WAUWATOSA, WI) | DID NOT PROVIDE INVITATION TO BID DOCUMENT |
| 2 NEW RESOURCES CONSULTING (MILWAUKEE, WI) | DID NOT PROVIDE RESUMES |
| 3 RADGOV (FT. LAUDERDALE, FL) | DID NOT PROVIDE INVITATION TO BID DOCUMENT |

AWARD OF BID:

MULTIPLE AWARDS WILL BE MADE BY GROUP OR IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS IN A GROUP TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD IN THAT GROUP.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF POSITIONS QUOTED IN EACH GROUP.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000